Zenith Radio Corp.

Model: 7H920 Chassis: Year: Pre 1951
Power: Circuit: IF:

Tubes:

Bands:

Resources

Riders Volume 20 - ZENITH 20-43
Riders Volume 20 - ZENITH 20-44
Riders Volume 20 - ZENITH 20-45
Riders Volume 20 - ZENITH 20-46

Courtesy Nostalgia Air


http://www.nostalgiaair.org

‘md N 801 —99
*@QLS 0N 0291—0v6
SIDNYY ONINNL

PULOL AININOIWS 400N 0Fud
DUGET AONINDIA 4°i 00N "dNY

1y W0

P mrin 3 WALV

£ SlLivmos
= 2°0=2Y ALl
.

ZENITH PAGE 20-43

MODEL, 7H920, Ch. TFO

‘ANGD a'd 4T1AS) C#IONT waLIMT

SIREVHD TIIOND0 _

"0 HDBE PSP ILG BT INA
TMYNIIOL N 0T T uv SO KiE I VY
TOHEIME VLR IMLO

SR 27T WY EFSVII0A T
“NILMALIOA JB0L ATV N0 79T Y
MV HLUA 0ISFII0M ELNICH QL WL
MORRGD MOWJ QNEYIN $35VAT0A TTY
“agiovLON Itimu 3013

Ruwdioen §I00LNDT MO MOUEY

12 w0 £104
RELET )
350317

v ENQILIEOE NILLME NYE

I¥

3
u

LivVEZl 9ve2| 9YEZH 9vEZl @nvZl 916!
soaame+
e
1%
1 ann
J._hhhnHE.FEr% AAR ki 37001 s "800 ONE
Adhe— 300 * s 80w O
L 27 .’uﬁjuﬂ-_ ] b LewdcvoweaLt 04 181
_— g0 .uw W-OF % WOILIECY LEYIOYOUN THYONYLE N MAMDHE 1§ WOLIME vy
€ vy
A gl . 1 Lk
e sl 2 g ove "
— AR vy .
Yy A
: Lhal=) &
! Lid wig “ana
u,nn flus ¥
xer - 3
H | i
| () oy
o
T&ﬂ “. noq > *Q.unq. ;| H _ ! n"uoq
oL (k]
Fojais | el ﬁ 3 iy SR
1 W Ve 0
£ v 1 l> S ! -=
e - IJ_ I 1 1 » ..JF..:.-..._F
[ L? I :
> o 1 1s
vers Jus 1 . o3 1 B
L ] ; )
0
;
e _ T g | |
1 e } pepdes :
L S Lred | 3T E
O 1 woar%y © £l I = A
e 7 o SR AL | e LA
L “Imavos . . Jrenveds! .
L5 e f NwulS | ONT TENYMLT s
rL q Tl [N
100" , ‘
a ase ase
FHH A
=
l aTe
olany Lsi
‘dAY "EMd 'L30 HOLYNIWNIYDSIQ d3ILINLT 41 ONE MR H3ILHIANOD

s89¢ elL6l

INvel

LI
v

@'II n—» ﬂ||/’

avgael LLV¥Y?2I

ML LN A8E o DML%0) 0L MR MOV X EY

L3
-4
Ll

@ ANMLND LLVM | @

KRGS O IWETIY WO

)

TVTTF LV r o - SWYTY UL TUSt¥ N3Y7 7ol

Fe—mmm e

Rider

John F.

©

cuuresy s targra Al


http://www.nostalgiaair.org

MODEL 7THS20,

TFO1

Ch

‘Juawad 2y} 0} woir joy e Butdidde Lq s8nig ussocor {r)

‘SISSRUD 03 PIID 19T W0y 1338wWNJOo A 3qnl wnndep (o)
*(PEOl IO3RUTWIIADSTP [[N]) SISSeYDd o}

IPWIOISURT} JOJRUTUITIOSIP U0 ¢ BN I9181U)[0A agnT Wmndes Q)
‘(peoy I0jRPUTLUIIDSIP Jiey) sisseqo 03

IBUIIOJSURI] JOJRUIUITIOSIP UO § SN[ ISPUI[OA oGN] WITTMORA (=)
*1913W 3y} UO UOT}EOTPUI ue 108

o1 y3noua yB1y 3snf 3day aq prnoys jndno zo03ezsuad yeulrs aygg,

*sjuaux
~-3sn{pe NV [Te 107 £10100fsTies 2q (1M Idwzojsuea; yndino ayy yo
£aepuodas xo Lzeunad ay3 Ssoad® peyoauu0d zajew {ndino oV uy

‘PIPISIYS 2q PINOYS pPwa] STy,
*SjUBMISNIPE NI I0] 34128 TlIm PEd] 107 243 YJI4 SITISS Ur swyo
000°000°2 JO I0}STSII UOIIR[OST UL YIIM ISISURIOA Iqng wnnsea ¢
Ipamoroy 1
aanpadoad Buimoyrej a3 J1 apewr aq L[uo ues jusumBire 1981100
‘Yita pazadwie) usaq aaey
sjudwysnipe ay} 10 pade[dal ST I2WIOJSUEI] JY¥ 10 J] Ue SSITUN
£1pSSA029UUN B SPSVO }SOW UL {14 SISSeYD SI 3o juswuBiy

LINVIHOJdWI

s8n1g 110> 4y pue
‘30 771 puw ¢

‘Burpras umuaixew
o3 saBwys ‘jue puw "jep uliy

pajeInpouIun
2N 86

sumoe gLz (*1u® aurl @A0Tu

-3Y) J 3504 vuusjuy

"a[=as [WIp 0] X03U[[1950 10 Bnig (105 7950 ¢

pajvnpowas)
‘S 86

STYe 017

*BUuipewax wnuutxeur
103 JawiaoysuexJ JT ‘3sT uBiy

IdwIoysuer) g1
*3S1 JO 'pag puwe
‘warid g7 pue .

Paje[npou)
SN L0T

"PIN G0° 33008 Iqn} I9}IIAUOD

LIVZ1 uo (prad) ) urg

‘Burpesa wnwrxew
10§ ISUrToJSuRl) JT 'puy udny

I3WIOISURI} JT
‘pug jyo "oag puwe
cTwarad 2171 PU® 1171

pajenpouuun)
W LT01

PN 50 *dl *3sT

9VHEZL wo (ptad) 1 urg

*Burpeas wmwurxeta
10] 19UNIOJSURI} JT "Paf udy

I2wrclsunl) J1
‘pIg O *DIG pPUR
“wrld g1 pue 631

pojR[npowIUn
O Lol

'PIN 90° ‘A1 ‘PUZ

9vEz uo (prad) [ urg

“Burpeax o1az 103 10
-}RUTWIIDSIP Jo LAI1WpUcIaE janfpy

*IDSTIP JO *DAE
Bnys 1100 97T

pajRInpouwrun
AN LTQI

‘PIN 507

*xajreuny
9NVZI uo (prx8) { mig

‘Bulpess wmwirxew 103
zojeururIasIp jo Lxewrsd uBy

*10S1p Axwuatag
Buys 1102 6171

pajwinpouruy)
O Lol

"PIA G0°

*a@yTuary
9nvel vo (prad) 1 wg

*888ws ‘jue pue "jap ud Yy

€D PU®R 20 'Y 00%1

PIRINPON
¥ 0oFT

1Pudewasem o} *prdo
‘prdo 41ascof suany 7

‘a[wds [RIp O} 103R[[}D50 325

¥O1'9M 0091

patRINpOIy
9% 0091

joulewaavs Of
'prdo Lfesoo] suang 7

"pndyno
WINUWIXel 10§ [auueyd * 1 T uBqy

81 pue L]
BT 'ET 0T 6T

‘2 009

PYRIRPO
"M S5¥

A2322AUCYH L 1VET L Wid

asodang

sxawrutxy ‘(py oJ, T9I(] 19§

ALouanbaa g
TeuBrg ynduy

0J, 103v[TI980
1auU0

uotyeiad(y

HdNaIDo0¥dd

LNHWNNDITVY

Rider

© John F.

Courtesy Nostalgia Air


http://www.nostalgiaair.org

Ch. THOL

THO20 5

L1

MOD

*g3Insad
aures ay} 2a1d [[Im 0I3Z JO (2a13€82U) 3391 23 O} o8 0} s1I®s I3} WI
oy} uaym A[2s0T2 SuTAIasqO 10 'IB}IUI IDJUID OIIZ-UOU © JO SPRI]
ayj Bursasaay "AIess302u \Smﬁ:omnm. jou st jnq quaunsnipe sty
I0] PAPUSTULLIODSL ST 1918 SUNROIPUL 01927 IMNUSD Y ‘BurpesI 0132
1o} 8ns ayz Bures s10jaq UCIIEDIPUL aatjeBau puw sarjrsod pocd e
108 o} ndut jeudis JuaTdIjns 3T {g uoryerado) pauBie ST I0}PUTLITLID
-S1p 2y} JO AIBPUODIIS Y UIYM Jjustudpy J0peurtatadsT(q N

sgquausn(pe Sunyew uaym suotjnedraxd
auies a3} 2AISqO S, AT INJ @Y} I0] pasn 24w setprduwy g1 NV
ayy SuruBire 1oy s8nys Bujung yo ad4y swes oyy :uewmuSIlY I WA

‘quswiad zaxeads jo doap ® yim PIINIIS 2q ISNW s1yeus
21} jusUSTIpPE 91y ISTMNIO[I-IBIUNCD 10 ISTANIOLI sjjeys ayl
Suruang £q S{1od Y3 JO PIDI] U3} UT pATIRA 31w s8nys ayl pu®E syFeys
papeaIu]} 0} pIYodee 31w s8n1s Suruny oyl sjuweuIUBIY J4¥ WA

NOILVDOOT JYAWWIYI ANV dd01l

+a1qissodwr aq [[1m juaunsnipe pue|

dra)s TIIs SWILo] TI0D Y} U SPeaay) sy} 10 1003 Buruftre ay3 ue paey
ssaxd 10U O(] "1SATID MPIDS I9qIJ TS [[TWS ® 107 panots axe sBnys
sy, 'SUIIOJ [1OJ 93 OJUl MIIDS PUT pPIpeaIy} 2I1% SIIUNIOISURIY
g7 @43 ur s8nys juswuBire 9y, "TRUOIJUIAUOD ST pUR] 3se0pROI]
paepuels Iy} uo SISSPYD SIYl Jo quasumuByre 2y, juewudY NV
135 sy} Burppuey sxoyaq Snyd
ay} asaaal ‘98m(0a JO UOTEITPUT Lue st axa1] 31 pue ‘punoid youaq
pue SISSTY> UsaM]Aq 2TLI[0A DV U3 YD ‘afqeieaR jOU 51 IPWIIO]
- Suuij UOT}PIOST UR J] 'SISSTY ,30U,, © PIoaw 0} I3pio Ul PIPUSUITILO
-23a sT (ndno A QIT 93 gndut A D7) IsuIlcjsueI} UOTIRTOST SUIT °
‘sTsseYs D-DV Aue 10 10JL 9} U0 9pTM 3dw squsunsnipe uaym
*spueq IT® ve ucrpedrpridwe gy JO 28w suo puwe ,.ﬁ,uo sadwe)s omi
YITs FINDITD audporalayradns » sajerodioour stsseyd 1044 UL

HOLIMS GNVE
ONINNL ‘

W 1

TJOHLNODS "T0A B
HIOLIMS ,430-NG.

0S0 0d T O—1

130709 ED

O BB
D80 W4 ¢

O 88
o=—130 'W4d €71

‘SNYHL 41 S|

. N L0l .P V /
SNYHL 41°05d TSNYHL A TOEE: “SNYHLTIANZ

DR 00F)

ATTING 3DWYT
40 WV NO
NI $IHL

ATTING TTYRG 4O
LNOWS NG THIBJE EIHL:

3A1HQ JYO2I VI

( (

Rider

@ John F

N

=)

Caurtesy Nastalgi


http://www.nostalgiaair.org

PART NO. REF.NO.

12.1407
26-389
46.533
46-688
46-718
54.211
‘57+1335
TH-493
T8-786
80-69
80-209
80-444
80-580
80-581
83-1504
93475
93-690
94-371
100-97
114-26

188-30
188-102
5=13944

S-13945
5-13981
§-13982,
5-13983
5-14129
S-14429

5-12256
5-13971
5-13972
5-13973
5-13974
5-14192
5-15733
5-15743
5-15888
5-159381

2Z-3
22-829
22-854
22-1220
22-1367
22-1506
22-1507
22-1661

22-1669
22-1676
22-1677
22-1683
22-1702
22-.1705
22-1766
2z=1775
22-2084

63-1202
63-1450
63-1452
63-1582
63-1584
63-1737
63-1744
631747

L2

T3
T4
L4
L2
L5
L3
L&
T1

c5
c10

cls
cl13
ciz

Cc7

cls
cz1,22
23, & 24

(o1
Cl
C16
C19
c9
Cl
C26
cz0

R2]
R24
R20
R23
R18
R3

R6

R1%9

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTION
DIAL ASSEMBLY

Dial) Light Socket Mounting Bracket

Louvre Dial

Tuning Control Knob

Tone Control Knob

Band Switch Knob

Speed Nut (4 used on Dial Scale Mtg.)

Tone Knob Esc.

Tuning Shaft

Dial Light Socket

Dial Cord Spring

Dial Cord Spring

Tuner Arm Tension Spring

Tuner Arm Stop Spring

Tuner Arm Pressure Spring

Dial Light Shield

Felt Washer (S-14129)

Felt Washer {Used on 513544}

Pointer Pulley Bushing

Dial Light Bulb

#8 x 1 /4" Hex. Hd. 5.T. Screw Type Z Cad,
(Used on 12-1407)

Retaining Ring

Clamping Ring

Pointer, Pulley & Bushing Assembly
(59-205)

Cam, Pulley and Bushing

Tone Control Bracket & Lug Assembly

Dial Cord & Eyelet Assembly

Dial Cord & Eyelet Assembly

Volume Control Knob Assembly

Tuner Arm Assembly

COILS & CHOKES

A.C, Lise Choke Coil Assembly

Znd, I.F. Transformer Assembly

3rd. LF, Transformer Assembly
Discriminator Transformer Assembly
Broadcast Detector Coil Assembly
F.M. Antenna Coil Assembly

F.M, Oscillator Coil Assembly

F.M. Detector Coil Assembly
Broadcast Osc. Coil Assembly

Ist. LF, Transformer Assembly

CONDENSERS

.01 Mfd, Ceramic (Disc.) 500 V.
.05 Mid, 200 V.
.0005 Mid, 600 V.
002 Mid. 600 V.
30 Mmid, Ceramic 500 v,
2 Mmfd. Ceramic 500 V.
25 Mmid. Ceramic 500 V.
Elect, 8-4-40 Mid.

150V -40 Mfd, 25 ¥,
100 Mmid Ceramic 800 V.
L0081 Mifd. Ceramic 500 V.
Three Gang Variable
.02  Mifd, [Shielded) 400 V.

.005 Mmid 400 V.

30 M.mid. Ceramic 500 V.

68 Mmid. (Molded) 500 V.

047 Mid, 400 V.

.1 Mid. 200 v.
RESISTORS

3310 Ohm W.W. 2W 10% Ins. Res.
22 Ohm W.W, 1'W 20% Ins, Res,
270 Ohm W.W. 2 W 10% Ins, Res.
Tone Ceontrol

Yolume Centrol & Switch

68 Ohm 1/2 W. 20% Ins. Res.
100 Ohm 1/2 W. 20% Ins. Res.
120 Ohm 1/2 W, 10% Ins. Res,

©John F. Rider

PART NO,

63-1772

63-1779
£3-1785

63-1786
63-1799
63-1800

63-1806
63-1810

63-1817

63-1824
63-1828
63-1856
63-1870
63-1876
62.1898
63-1926
63-1940

12-107¢
14-851
14-1020
19-139
49-608

54-139
54-140
54-226

57-1269
58-128
T4-52
78-782
718-788
78-794
78-795
78-854
85-464
93665
93-719

94-334
94-485

94-598
95-1035
97-284
97-293
11¢-130
112-281

112-697
114-26
114-78
t14-140

114-292
114-319

125-17
125.62
139.69
149-64
188-34
202-697
202-741
212.3
5-13977
5-14128

5-14338
5-14562

REF.NO.

SP-.1

SE-1
L1

DESCRIPTION
RESISTORS
470 Ohm 1/2 W. 20% Ins. Res.
680 Chm l1/2 W, 20% Ins. Res.

10% Ins. Res.
20% Ins, Res.
10% Ins. Res.
20% Ins. Res.
10% Ins, Res,
10% Ins. Res.
10% Ins. Res.
10% Ins. Res.
20% Ins, Res,
20% Ins. Res.

1000 Ohm 1/2 W,
1000 Ohm 1/Z W.
2200  Obm 1l/z w,
2200 Ohm 1/2 W,
3300 Ohm i/2 W,
3300 Ohm 1/2W.
5600 Ohm 1/Z W.
8200 Ohm 1/ZW.
10K Ohm 1/2 W,
47K Ohm 1/2 W.

100 Ohm 1/2 W, 20% Ins. Res.
150K  Ohm 1/2 W. 10% Ins. Res.
470K Ohm /2 w, 20% Ins. Res,
2.2 Megohm 1/2 W. 20% Ins. Res,
4.7 Megohm 1/2 W. 20% Ins. Res.
MISCELLANEOUS

Wavemagnet Mounting Bracket (2 used)
Cabinet for TH920W (or 14-845)
Cabinet for TH%20 {or 14-850)
Cabinet Back Retaining Clip {4 used)
? 1/2" P, M. Speaker
208-608 Cone & Voice Coil Assembly
#3/8-32 x 9/16"" Palnut Type 9N Steel Cad.
(Used to mount Volume Control)
¥#3/8-32 x 9/16" Hex, Nut Steel
(Used to mount Tone Control)
Speed Nut Tinnerman {3 used to mount
Tuning Cores)
LF. Transformer Terminal Plate
Twao Prong Plug
Plastic Speaker Screen
Minature Tube Socket (7 contact)
Minature Tube Sccket (9 contact)
Minature Tube Socket {3 used)
Minature Tube Socket (7 contact)
Minature Tube Socket (9 contact]
Band Switch
Fibre Washer {2 used on 5-14385)
031 % 5/16 x 7/16 Steel Washer Cad. Pl
(4 used on 74-52)
Speaker Mounting Bushing
Fibre Bushing (1 ea. used on 63-1584)
and 63-1582)
R.F. Plate Mounting Bushing (4 used)
Qutput
Dial Cord Guide Stud
Insulating Stud (4 used on Chassis Mtg.)
Grill Cloth
#10 x 3/4' Oval B,H.S.T, Stat. Bronze
(4 used on chassis mounting)
6 x 7/16™ Straight Side B.H.5.T. Steel Cad.
Pl, (4 used on back)
#8 x 1/4'" Heax. Hd. S.T. Screw Steel Cad.
Pl {Z used on §-132977)
#6 x 32 x 5/16'" Hex. Hd. Slotted 5. T.
{(Waversagnet Mig.)
#6 x 7/8°" Hex, Hd. 5. T, Screw
(1 used to Mt, 212.3)
#6 x 5/8'" Hex, Hd. 51, 5. T. Screw(8 used)
#8.32 x 11/16"" Hex. Hd, Slotted M,S, Steel
{4 used)
Rubber Grommet (4 used on 49-608)
Rubber Grommet (4 used on R.F. Plate)
Speaker Baffle
Tuning Core (3 used)
Ring {Used on 63-1582)
F .M. Instruction Book
Instruction Book
Selenium Rectifier
Wavemagnet Asgembly
Cabinet Back, A.C, Plug & Cord Assembly
{Complete}
Wavemagnet Cable Assembly
Cabinet Back, A.C, Plug & Cord Agsembly
{W Model Only) {Complete)



http://www.nostalgiaair.org

	Technical Overview
	Riders Volume 20 - ZENITH 20-43
	Riders Volume 20 - ZENITH 20-44
	Riders Volume 20 - ZENITH 20-45
	Riders Volume 20 - ZENITH 20-46


